 A/74:2010 ATSC Receiver
Performance Testing
 Application Note
Products:
| R&SSFU
| R&S®SFC
All analogue NTSC broadcasting has
already ended in the US and Canada.

.
Ordering Information
7BM71_3E Rohde & Schwarz A/74:2010 ATSC Receiver Performance Testing 30
7 Ordering Information
Sorted as introduced in Chapter 2.
Designation Type Order No.
R&SSFU Broadcast Test System
Broadcast Test System R&S
®
SFU  2110.2500.02
ATSC/8VSB Coder
1
 R&SSFU-K4 2110.7353.02
TS Generator including SDTV streams
2
 R&SSFU-K20 2110.7476.02
Phase Noise R&SSFU-K41 2110.7660.02
Impulsive Noise R&S
®
SFU-K42 2110.7676.02
High Power R&S
®
SFU-B90 2110.8008.03
Interferer Management R&S
®
SFU-K37 2110.7647.02
Memory Extension 1 (4 Gbyte/1 Gsample)
3
 R&S
®
SFU-B3 2110.7447.04
ARB Generator R&S
®
SFU-K35 2110.7601.02
Multi ATV Predefined R&S
®
SFU-K199 2110.8089.02
DTV Interferers R&S
®
SFU-K354 2110.4690.02
AWGN Noise R&S
®
SFU-K40 2110.7653.02
Fading Simulator R&S
®
SFU-B30 2110.7530.02
Recommended
RF Power Measurements
4
 R&SSFU-K55 2110.7753.02
BER Measurements R&S
®
SFU-K60 2110.7782.02
R&SSFC Compact Modulator
Compact Modulator R&S
®
SFC  2115.3510.02
ATV Standard M/N Coder R&S
®
SFC-K193 2115.5613.02
ATSC/8VSB Coder R&SSFC-K4 2115.5336.02
Accessory
Matching pad 50/75 Ohms R&S
®
RAM 0358.5414.02
1
 R&S
®
SFU-K18 ATSC M/H Coder (2110.7860.02) also comprises this functionality.
2
 Or TRP Player (R&S
®
SFU-K22, 2110.7499.02), which also requires
R&S